Report on Form 10-K/A for the year ended June 30, 2005, have also been made. On June 6, 2006, the Company filed these restated
consolidated financial statements, as a Current Report on Form 8-K, with the SEC.

Under the modified retrospective application transition method, the Company calculated the cumulative impact of stock-based
compensation expense as though it had adopted the provisions of SFAS No. 123 effective July 1, 1995. The impact of stock-based
compensation expense on earnings, comprehensive income, deferred income taxes, additional paid-in-capital, and cash flows for all equity
grants made since this date have been calculated. The accompanying consolidated statement of operations, comprehensive income, and cash
flows for the year ended June 30, 2005, reflect the retroactive adoption of SFAS No. 123R. The impact on statement of operations and cash
flows as previously reported for that year is as follows:

61

Amounts Reported for the Year Ended
June 30, 2005

(in thousands except per share amounts)

As Previously

Reported

Effect of
Retrospective
Application of

SFAS No. 123R   As Restated

Consolidated Statement of Operations:

Indirect costs and selling expenses   $ 420,502   $ 8,932   $ 429,434

Income from operations   151,064   (8,932 )   142,132

Income before income taxes   136,299   (8,932 )   127,367
Income taxes   50,983   (3,341 )   47,642

Net income   $ 85,316   $ (5,591 )   $ 79,725

Earnings per share:

Basic   $ 2.88   $ (0.19 )   $ 2.69

Diluted   $ 2.79   $ (0.18 )   $ 2.61

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows:

Cash flows provided by operations   $ 137,046   $ (10,490 )   $ 126,556

Cash flows used in financing activities   $ (50,479 )   $ 10,490   $ (39,989 )

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income:

Comprehensive income   $ 84,377   $ (5,591 )   $ 78,786

Table of Contents

CACI INTERNATIONAL INC

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(Continu ed)

In conjunction with its adoption of SFAS No. 123R, the Company began recognizing the expense associated with restricted stock units
(RSUs) and non-qualified stock options granted to employees that have reached, or are close to reaching, age 65, in accordance with Issue
No. 19 of EITF Bulletin No. 00-23, Issues Related to the Accounting for Stock Compensation under APB Opinion No. 25 and FASB
Interpretation No. 44 , (EITF 00-23, Issue 19). EITF 00-23, Issue 19 requires that the value of equity instruments awarded to employees that